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Loughbrickland 
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Dear Parents,                                                  10/1/24 

We have another full program of after school activities for any pupils wishing to attend and try 

something new, thanks to our great external coaches, teachers and teaching assistants.  

Please click on the links below to complete permission slips for your child to participate and send the 

indicated total in a labelled envelope to school as soon as possible.  

Pupils may wear their PE uniform on days when they are attending an athletic afterschool activity 

and ‘PE days’. Otherwise, formal uniform should be worn with black school shoes.  

Ukulele – led by Miss Ellen Murphy: pupils will learn the basics of playing ukulele and will try out a 

few songs.  

Art Club – led by Miss O’Brien: children will explore different art materials and have a go at making 

some pieces themselves.  

Book Club – led by Mrs McKeown: pupils will read, talk about the language, the author and the 

characters, do a little bit of drawing and enjoy a brilliant new novel together. Suggested donation 

will be used to purchase the book, so parents do not need to source the novel.  

 Activity Classes Tim
es  

Dates  (excl. 
Mid-term) 

Permission link 

Monday Burns 
Skill 
School 
Crafts 
club- An 
art class 
for all 
age 
groups. 

1/2/3 

4/5/6/

7 

2 – 
3 
3 - 4 

See letter  Paper copies being sent 
 
 

Tuesday Soccer - 
Tuesday
s 
6 wks 
£30 

P1/2/3 
P4/5/6
/7 

2-3 
3-4 

See letter Paper copies being sent 



Tuesday Art Club P1/2/3 
P4/5/6
/7 

2-3 
3-4 

16/23/30/6/2
0/27 

https://forms.office.com/e/CMA
NQztLCn  

Wednes
day 

Gaelic- 
Wed 
5 wks 
£20 

P1/2/3 
P4/5/6
/7 

2-3 
3-4 

See letter Paper copies being sent 

Wednes
day 

Book 
Club 
Wed – 
£15  

4/5/6/
7 

3 - 4 17/24/31/7/2
1/28 

https://forms.office.com/e/RGqt
DJYVFK  
 

Thursday Burns 
Skill 
School 
Tag 
Rugby 

P1/2/3 
P4/5/6
/7 

2-3 
3-4 

See letter Paper copies being sent 

Thursday 
 
 

Ukulele  

Wed/Th
urs 

P4/5/6
/7 

3-4 18/25/1/8/22/
29 

https://forms.office.com/e/ED8e
4E6rET  
 
 

 

 

Please ensure you are able to pick your children up promptly at the specified time, this is a 

safeguarding issue and pupil safety is of the utmost importance. 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs  S. McKeown 

Principal 
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