ST FRANCIS' PRIMARY SCHOOL

24 Donard View Road Loughbrickland Banbridge Co. Down BT32 3LN



28 028 4062 8044

E.Mail: info@stfrancis.aghaderg.ni.sch.uk

Dear Parents, 10/1/24

We have another full program of after school activities for any pupils wishing to attend and try something new, thanks to our great external coaches, teachers and teaching assistants.

Please click on the links below to complete permission slips for your child to participate and send the indicated total in a labelled envelope to school as soon as possible.

Pupils may wear their PE uniform on days when they are attending an athletic afterschool activity and 'PE days'. Otherwise, formal uniform should be worn with black school shoes.

Ukulele – led by Miss Ellen Murphy: pupils will learn the basics of playing ukulele and will try out a few songs.

Art Club – led by Miss O'Brien: children will explore different art materials and have a go at making some pieces themselves.

Book Club – led by Mrs McKeown: pupils will read, talk about the language, the author and the characters, do a little bit of drawing and enjoy a brilliant new novel together. Suggested donation will be used to purchase the book, so parents do not need to source the novel.

	Activity	Classes	Tim es	Dates (excl. Mid-term)	Permission link
Monday	Burns Skill School Crafts club- An art class for all age groups.	1/2/3 4/5/6/ 7	2 – 3 3 - 4	See letter	Paper copies being sent
Tuesday	Soccer - Tuesday s 6 wks £30	P1/2/3 P4/5/6 /7	2-3 3-4	See letter	Paper copies being sent

Tuesday	Art Club	P1/2/3 P4/5/6 /7	2-3 3-4	16/23/30/6/2 0/27	https://forms.office.com/e/CMA NQztLCn
Wednes day	Gaelic- Wed 5 wks £20	P1/2/3 P4/5/6 /7	2-3 3-4	See letter	Paper copies being sent
Wednes day	Book Club Wed – £15	4/5/6/ 7	3 - 4	17/24/31/7/2 1/28	https://forms.office.com/e/RGqt DJYVFK
Thursday	Burns Skill School Tag Rugby	P1/2/3 P4/5/6 /7	2-3 3-4	See letter	Paper copies being sent
Thursday	Ukulele Wed/Th urs	P4/5/6 /7	3-4	18/25/1/8/22/ 29	https://forms.office.com/e/ED8e 4E6rET

Please ensure you are able to pick your children up promptly at the specified time, this is a safeguarding issue and pupil safety is of the utmost importance.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs S. McKeown

Principal